OP \$290.00 3524812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM828189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auto/Mate, LLC		02/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
DealerSocket, LLC 02/28/2023		Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	DealerSocket, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 Solana Blvd, Bldg 6, Suite 6300	
City:	Westlake	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3524812	AMPS
Registration Number:	1986831	AUTO/MATE
Registration Number:	3167236	CUSTOMER/MATE
Registration Number:	3466041	DESIGNED BY CAR PEOPLE FOR CAR PEOPLE
Registration Number:	6034452	EDEAL
Registration Number:	4826491	LARGE ENOUGH TO SERVE. SMALL ENOUGH TO C
Registration Number:	3200149	OFFICE/MATE
Registration Number:	5403391	REPORT/MATE
Registration Number:	3155834	SALES/MATE
Serial Number:	97437219	REV/MATE
Registration Number:	4335709	OPEN/MATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0091

900789713 REEL: (

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gail I. Nevius Abbas

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail I. Nevius Abbas, Attorney of Record

SIGNATURE: /Gail I. Nevius Abbas/

DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023.02.28 DE Merger Cert AM into DS - file stamped#page1.tif source=2023.02.28 DE Merger Cert AM into DS - file stamped#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0092

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AUTO/MATE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "DEALERSOCKET, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DEALERSOCKET, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2023, AT 8:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023.

Authentication: 202797082

Date: 02-27-23

4505521 8100M SR# 20230713950

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0093

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:18 AM 02/27/2023 FILED 08:18 AM 02/27/2023 SR 20230713950 - File Number 4505521

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER DOMESTIC LLC INTO DOMESTIC LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- The merging entities are <u>Auto/Mate, LLC</u>, a Delaware Limited Liability Company and <u>DealerSocket, LLC</u>, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is **DealerSocket**, **LLC**.
- 4. No changes to the certificate of formation of the surviving Limited Liability Company shall be affected by the Merger.
- 5. The Merger shall have a future effective date of February 28, 2023.

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company at 1500 Solana Boulevard, Building 6, Suite 6300, Westlake, Texas 76262.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability
 Company, on request and without cost, to any member or any person holding an interest in the
 merging entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on this 24th day of February 2023.

Dayid Babin Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0094